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most public places therein, a notice to the defendant that a 
complaint in writing has been filed with said justice for the re-
moval of said defendant from the premises, describing thorn, 
and that a summons has been issued thereon as provided by sec-
tion 3362 of the statutes, and that unless he appear before said 
justice at a time and place mentioned in said order and notice, 
not less than fouiteen nor more than thirty days from the date 
of said order, judgment will be rendered against him as prayed 
for in the complaint in said action; and the justice shall there-
upon continue the cause to the time and place mentioned in 
said order. Such notice shall be published at least once in each 
week for two successive weeks before the day to which the ac-
tion has been adjourned, proof of such publication or posting 
to be filed with said justice at or before said adjourned day. 

SEcTurs 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 11, 1917. 

No. 672, A.] 	 [Published June 14, 1917. 

CHAPTER 390 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to L. 

P. Tradewell, of Antigo. Wisconsin, for purposes therein 
named. 

The pc°.  plc of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 
L. P. Tradewell, of Antigo. Wisconsin, the sum of twenty-five 
dollars, for rental paid on a purported lease of Crescent Island 
in Pelican lake, Oneida county, executed by the eonsei'vation 
commission to said L. P. Tradewell. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 11, 1917. 

No. 321, S.1 	 [Published June 14, 1917. 

CHAPTER 391 
AN ACT to amend section 959-46k, and to create t ,ection 959 

—46v of the statutes, relating to the firemen's pension funds 
and the interest thereon. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 959-46k of the statutes is arne .nded to 

read: Section 959-46k. The interest received from any such 
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investment of funds, after said funds shall have reached the 
sum of fifty thousand dollars, shall be applicable to the pay-
ment of pensions under sections 959-46e to 959-46u, inclu-
sive. And when such interest shall become applicable it shall 
be competent for the council of such city to diminish such an-
nual • * • sum received from the tax on fire insurance 
companies or agents, so that said income from, said tax shall 
meet the requirements of the pension list as provided by sec-
tions 959-46e to 959-46u, inclusive. Provided, that when the 
interest from such funds, together with the insurance tax, and 
the other funds mentioned in sections 959---46e to 959-46u, in-
clusive, shall be insufficient to meet tht full r«luirements of the 
pension lists, the city treasurer shall on tht first day of March 
in each year set aside to the credit of such fund, from moneys 
received and retained front income taxes, such sums as are suf-
ficient to meet the full requirements of such pension lists. 

SECTION 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 959-46v. Any member joining the fire depart-
ment after July 1. 1917, and contributing to this fund, shall be 
entitled to all benefits herein provided, except that he shall not 
retire after twenty-two years of service and be entitled to a 
pension, unless he is discharged, has become superannuated in 
the judgment of the board, is injured or physically or men-
tally incapacitated sufficiently for retirement in the judgment 
of the board. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 11. 1917. 

No. 336. S.] 	 [Published June 14, 1917. 

CHAPTER 392 
AN ACT to repeal chapter 408 of the laws of 1911, and to cre-

ate section 959-14a of the statutes, relating to the office of 
city forester in cities of the first class. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, r pr ct nted in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 408 of the laws of 1911 is repealed. 
SECTION 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

read: Section 959-14a. 1. In all cities of the first class hav-
ing a board of park commissioners, whether such city be operat-
ing under a general or special charter, such board of park com-
missioners shall have full power and authority over the trees 
and shrubs planted. or to be planted. in that part of each and 


